



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PRESIDENTIAL COMMUNICATIONS OPERATIONS OFFICE
Tanggapang Pampanguluhan sa Operasyong Pangkomunikasyon
Malacañang, Manila

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1

30 July 2019

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR THE SALE AND DISPOSAL OF NINE (9) UNITS UNSERVICEABLE SERVICE VEHICLES OF THE PRESIDENTIAL COMMUNICATIONS OPERATIONS OFFICE (PCOO)

1. For the guidance of all prospective bidders, this shall amend the Invitation to Bid and Bid Document (Instructions to Bidders and Terms and Conditions of Sale), and shall serve to clarify and/or answer queries made during the Pre-Bid Conference held on **Thursday, 25 July 2019**.
2. **Section III. INSPECTION** of the Invitation to Bid is hereby amended as follows:

Original Text	Amended Text
All unserviceable service vehicle units can be inspected on 15-22 July 2019, during office hours at the PCOO Parking Area, New Executive Bldg., JP Laurel St., Malacañang, San Miguel, Manila. Prospective bidders who want to inspect the unserviceable vehicles must notify the Disposal Committee Secretariat at least one (1) day before the intended date of inspection for purposes of Presidential Security Group (PSG) Clearance.	All unserviceable service vehicle units can be inspected on <u>15 July to 13 August 2019</u> , during office hours at the PCOO Parking Area, New Executive Bldg., JP Laurel St., Malacañang, San Miguel, Manila. Prospective bidders who want to inspect the unserviceable vehicles must notify the Disposal Committee Secretariat at least one (1) day before the intended date of inspection for purposes of Presidential Security Group (PSG) Clearance.

3. **Section 5. ELIGIBLE BIDDERS** of the Instructions to Bidders and Terms and Conditions of Sale is hereby amended as follows:

Original Text	Amended Text
5.1. The following persons shall be eligible to participate in this bidding: a. Duly licensed Filipino citizens/Sole Proprietorships;	5.1. The following persons shall be eligible to participate in this bidding: a. Duly licensed <u>Sole Proprietorships</u> ;


4. **Section 22.2. AWARD OF CONTRACT** of the Instructions to Bidders and Terms and Conditions of Sale is hereby amended as follows:

Original Text	Amended Text
22. AWARD OF CONTRACT 22.2. NOA/Contract shall be issued to the success bidder after approval of the concerned approving authority;	22. AWARD OF CONTRACT 22.2. NOA/Contract shall be issued to the successful bidder after approval of the concerned approving authority;

5. A **Section 22.5.** shall be added in Section 22. AWARD OF CONTRACT to read as follows:

22.5. The PCOO shall provide the necessary documents required by the Land Transportation Office (LTO) in connection with the sale and transfer of unserviceable vehicles, which shall include but not limited to the following: OR/CR of the vehicles, Inventory Report, Deed of Sale.

6. This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is issued for the information and guidance of all prospective bidders and shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents issued for the said public auction.


ATTY. MARVIN B. GATPAYAT
Chairperson, Disposal Committee